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1. Introduction: 

Isvar Chandra Vidyasagar was known as a great Sanskrit scholar, social reformer and a pioneer of 

Bengali renaissance. He was born on 26
th

 September in 1820 at Birmingham village of Midnapore 

district. He was a brilliant student of Calcutta Sanskrit College from where he received the title 

“Vidyasagar” (Ocean of knowledge) and in 1850 he was appointed head Pandit (Sanskrit scholar) of Fort 

William College, Calcutta. A year later, he became principal of Sanskrit College, where he promoted the 

study of English and admitted students of lower castes. He was also known as a famous Bengali writer, 

author and regarded as one of the most popular Indian educator and the father of Bengali prose.  

       Vidyasagar was a profound Sanskrit scholar, academic educator, writer, translator and entrepreneur 

and above all, a philanthropist. His contributions to the Bengal Renaissance through his rational social 

and educational reforms, and literary writings have been the undying records of history that claim our 

respect and reverence. By virtue of his resolute will and indefatigable tenacity, he struggled heroically for 

widow remarriage, prohibition of child marriage and polygamy, women’s education, educational reforms, 

etc. and became a towering figure among the stalwarts of the Bengal Renaissance. He opened 35 schools 

for women throughout Bengal and was successful in enrolling 1300 students. He brought a revolution in 

the education system of Bengal. In his book, “Barno-Porichoy”, Vidyasagar refined the Bengal Language 

and made it accessible to the common strata of the society. He reconstructed the Bengal alphabet and 

simplified Bengali typography into an alphabet of twelve vowels and forty consonants. He also worked to 

improve the overall condition of the Indian society. His contribution to the society is commendable. Iswar 

Chandra Vidyasagar initiated the concept of window remarriage and raised concern for the abolition of 

child-marriage and polygamy. Mahatma Gandhi allotted the highest place to him, saying: “Beginning 

with Rammohan Roy one heroic figure after another has raised Bengal to a position higher than that of 

the other provinces. It can be said that Iswarchandra Vidyasagar was the greatest among them.” 

 On the occasion of celebration of 204
th

 birth anniversary of Pandit Iswar Chandra Vidyasagar, our 

college has organized a seminar on “Pandit Iswar Chandra Vidyasagar: A great social reformer”, essay 

writing competition and a quiz competition on Vidyasagar, these events have been organized by the Dept. 

of Philosophy and held on 26
th

 Sept. 2023 at S. N. Bose Hall, Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya. Our 

principal Dr. Swapan kumar Misra has inaugurated this programme and many speakers namely Prof. 

Abani Tripathi, Dr. Subhas Chandra, Dr. Bidhan Chandra Samanta, Sri Ashwini Khatua, Dr. kalipada 

Maity, Prof. Ranajit Nayek, Dr. Bharat Malakar and Sri Manmathanath Das have delivered their speeches 

on the topic of the said seminar. More than 100 students and 20 teachers have participated in this 

programme. Student of the different disciplines have actively participated in the said competitions. All 

prizes have been distributed to the place-holders of the competitions in the presence of all designated as 

well as resource persons. Finally, Dr. Alok Ranjan Khatua, Assistant professor, Dept. of Philosophy has 

announced the end of programme with a vote of thanks. 
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2. Organizing Committee: 

Organizing President: Dr. Swapan Kumar Misra, Principal, Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya 

Organizing Secretary / Convener: Dr. Alok Ranjan Khatua, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Philosophy, 

Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya. 

Treasurer: Sri Jagannath Maikap, SACT, Dept. of Sanskrit, Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya. 

Members:  

Sri Sanatan Adhikary, Assistant Professor, Dept. of History, MGM 

Sri Kingshuk Karan, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Education, MGM 

Sri Sukal Soren, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Bengali, MGM 

Sri Sandipan Jana. SACT, Dept. of Philosophy, MGM  

Smt. Roma Das Sasmal, SACT, Dept. of Philosophy, MGM  

Smt. Sumana Jana, SACT, Dept. of History, MGM  

 

3. Notice: 
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4. Invitation:  
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5. List of speakers & Programme schedule: 

Dr. Swapan Kumar Misra, Principal, Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya 

Prof. Abani Kumar Tripathi, Associate Professor, Dept. of Commerce, MGM  

Dr. Subhas Chandra, Associate Professor, Dept. of Philosophy, MGM 

Dr. Bidhan Chandra Samanta, Associate Professor, Dept. of Chemistry, MGM 

Sri Ashwini Khatua, Honorable GB Member, MGM 

Dr. Kalipada Maity, Associate Professor, Dept. of Mathematics, MGM 

Prof. Ranajit Nayek, Retd. Professor, Dept. of English, MGM 

Dr. Bharat Malakar, Associate Professor, Dept. of Philosophy, Mahishadal Girls’ College  

Sri Manmathanath Das, Retd. School Teacher, Mugberia Gangadhar High School  

 

Programme Schedule 

Inaugural Session: 

1-00 p.m.: Inauguration with lighting the lamp: Inaugurated by Dr. Swapan Kumar Misra, Principal, 

Mugberia Gangadfhar Mahavidyalaya   

1-10 p.m.: Welcome Address by Dr. Alok Ranjan Khatua, Mugberia Gangadfhar Mahavidyalaya 

1-15 p.m.: Special speech by Sri Ashwini Khatua, Honorable GB Member, MGM  

1-20 p.m.: Speech by Dr. Bidhan Chandra Samanta, Associate Professor, Dept. of Chemistry, MGM 

1-25 p.m.: Speech by Dr. Kalipada Maity, Associate Professor, Dept. of Mathematics, MGM 

 

Technical Session:  

Chairpersons: Prof. Abani Kumar Tripathi, Associate Professor, Dept. of Commerce, MGM  

                          Dr. Subhas Chandra, Associate Professor, Dept. of Philosophy, MGM 

 

1-30 p.m: Speaker: Dr. Bharat Malakar, Associate Professor, Dept. of Philosophy, Mahishadal Girls’ 

College 

2-00 p.m: Speaker:  Prof. Ranajit Nayek, Retd. Professor, Dept. of English, MGM 

2-30 p.m: Speaker: Sri Manmathanath Das, Retd. School Teacher, Mugberia Gangadhar High. School  

 

3-0 p.m to 3-30 p.m. : Essay Writing Compition  

Co-ordinators and Judges:  

Sri Sanatan Adhikary, Assistant Professor, Dept. of History, MGM 

Sri Sandipan Jana. SACT, Dept. of Philosophy, MGM  

Smt. Roma Das Sasmal, SACT, Dept. of Philosophy, MGM  

Smt. Sumana Jana, SACT, Dept. of History, MGM  
 

3-30 p.m. to 4-30 p.m. : Quiz Competition  

Co-ordinators and Judges:  

Sri Kingshuk Karan, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Education, Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya 

Sri Sukal Soren, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Bengali, Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya  

Sri Jagannath Maikap, SACT, Dept. of Sanskrit, Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya  

 4-30 p.m.: Prize Distribution  

5-00 p.m: Vote of thanks by Dr. Alok Ranjan Khatua, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Philosophy, 

Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya  
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6. Photograph: 
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7. Attendance sheet of participants: 
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8. Details of Quiz Cometition: 
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9. Details of Essay Writing Competition: 
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